507513547 09/27/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7560439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CARL ZEISS VISION GMBH	07/11/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carl Zeiss Vision International GmbH	
Street Address:	Turnstrasse 27	
City: Aalen		
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	73430	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17817914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)869-8929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301 869 8950

Email: wottesen@ottesen-ip.com **Correspondent Name:** WALTER OTTESEN, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4026

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20885-4026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30270US-2-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIAN OTTESEN
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Ottesen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=15603154_CorpAssmt#page1.tif source=15603154_CorpAssmt#page2.tif

PATENT 507513547 REEL: 061226 FRAME: 0050

US 15/603154 - P18813US2

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Carl Zeiss Vision GmbH, having a place of business at Turnstrasse

27, 73430 Aalen, Germany, hereinafter called assignor, is/will become the assignee of

record of the entire right, title and interest in an application for Letters Patent of the

United States entitled

Method for Storing Information on a spectacles lens, spectacles lens blank or spectacles

lens semi-finished product

and of the invention disclosed therein; and

Whereas, Carl Zeiss Vision International GmbH, having a place of business at

Turnstrasse 27, 73430 Aalen, Germany, hereinafter called assignee, desires to acquire the

entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein, and

to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor, hereby state as follows:

To the extent that my/our entire right, title and interest in the application and the

invention disclosed therein have not transferred to the assignee by virtue of applicable law

and/or contract, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its

successors and assigns, the entire/remaining, present/expectant right, title and interest in

the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America,

including all divisionals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United

States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim

priority under 35 U.S.C. §119; and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the

application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without

further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the

United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

PATENT REEL: 061226 FRAME: 0051

	I/We he	reby authorize	and req	uest the	attorney:	s of Wal	ter Otte	sen P	aten
At	torney 1270	4 Split Creek Co	ourt North	Potomac,	Marylan	d 20878	U S A to	insert	here
in	parentheses	(Application	number	15/60315	4, filed	Decemb	er 21,	2012	and
Со	nfirmation n	umber 3805) ti	ne applicat	tion numl	oer and f	iling date	of said	applic	ation
wł	nen known.			/.		1			
		<u>Alullu</u> Signature(s)		(de	north	July Date (11, 6	W17	and the control of th
		i.V. Hence Typed or printed	ler i.	V. Goc	x /21'g				Wilderstein order over the
		Autuon (Title of person(s)		lerts				Program and a second of the control	+ Paragraph and resonant
		Carl Zeiss Visio	5 5						
		Assignor name							
Witness	nessed by:	Signature	Ha	annagusyttäinen Mananan kastaan kastaa		Date J	ly 1	1, X	FXC
		Sandra Typed or printed	Hothame	λ					
Wit	nessed by:	J. HOSAM Signature	aile		antiga ara andreki interiora (interiora interiora interiora interiora interiora interiora interiora interiora i	Date July	111,20	47_	-
		Typed/or printed	ISAMAILE name		uscentre->				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 061226 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 09/27/2022